Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H3/26/01	
2	83rd General Assembly	A Bill	Act 1754 of 2001
3	Regular Session, 2001		HOUSE BILL 2607
4			
5	By: Representatives Parks, Cle	eveland, Hathorn, Ormond	
6			
7			
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 17-17-311		
10	CONCERNING AUCTIONEERS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
11			
12	Subtitle		
13	TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 17-17-311		
14	CONCERNING AUCTIONEERS; AND FOR OTHER		
15	PURPO	ISES.	
16			
17			
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:		
19			
20	SECTION 1. Arkai	nsas Code 17-17-311(c) is amended	d to read as follows:
21	(c) The continuing education requirements of this section shall not be		
22	applicable to any person who has been licensed as an auctioneer or auction		
23	house owner or operator by the board for a period of ten (10) consecutive		
24	years or more and who was <u>is</u> at least fifty-five (55) years of age as of June		
25	30, 1999 .		
26		/s/ Parks, et al.	
27			
28			
29			APPROVED: 4/18/2001
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			